900210612 12/27/2011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sequest Technologies, Inc.		12/13/2011	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Netsmart Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	3500 Sunrise Highway, Suite D122	
City:	Great River	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11739	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3753842	WE HAVE A SOLUTION FOR THAT
Registration Number:	3202228	TIER
Registration Number:	3128017	СОМ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420 6172390419 Phone:

trademark@edwardswildman.com, pconcannon@edwardswildman.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent

Patrick Concannon Name:

Address Line 1: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP

Address Line 2: 111 Huntington Avenue

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 303845-0003

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004687 FRAME: 0109

900210612

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Concannon	
Signature:	/PJC/	
Date:	12/27/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Sequest Trademark Assignment Fully Executed#page1.tif source=Sequest Trademark Assignment Fully Executed#page2.tif source=Sequest Trademark Assignment Fully Executed#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004687 FRAME: 0110

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of December <u>13</u>, 2011 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and between Sequest Technologies, Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "Assignor") and Netsmart Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns trademark rights in the trademarks that are depicted on Schedule A to this Trademark Assignment, the trademark registrations indicated at Schedule A therefor and the goodwill associated with such trademarks (collectively the "Marks"),

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's interest in the Marks and Assignor desires to assign the marks and all registrations for the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the Marks.
- 2. <u>Future Cooperation</u>. Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver all requested applications, assignments and other documents, and take such other measures as Assignee shall reasonably request in order to confirm, perfect or evidence more clearly Assignee's rights in the Marks, and hereby appoints the Assignee its attorney-in-fact to execute and deliver any such documents on Assignor's behalf in the event the Assignor fails or refuses to execute and deliver any such documents.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

Ī

BOS111 12654739.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004687 FRAME: 0111 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

the Effective Date.	
	ASSIGNOR
	SEQUEST TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
	By: CFO Name: Tony Grisanti Title: Treasurer
	ASSIGNEE
	NETSMART TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
	By: Name: Joseph McGovern Fitle: Executive Vice President
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss,
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 f day of December, 2011.	_
Notary Public	
TIMOTHY M. DONOVAN Notary Public, State of New York No. 02D04715210 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires Sept. 30, 20/	

2

Schedule A

Marks

TIER (U.S. Reg. No. 3202228)

WE HAVE A SOLUTION FOR THAT (U.S. Reg. No. 3753842)

CQM (U.S. Reg. No. 3128017)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004687 FRAME: 0113